be a better option. In the analysis, four parameters, ã, ¥, ∂ and µ, have varies to see changes in the

metrics. The sensitivity is defined as follows.

 o$Ü&"f"ñ"fì =
ˆ(û)

ˆ(û∗)

(5.14)

Where

ˆ(û) = %$&(áf	å)'#	+&&(#$à	ã+)+#$f$)&

ˆ(û∗) = %$&(áf	å)'#	+*f(+á	ã+)+#$f$)&	(’ãf"#+á	)$&(áf)

Experimental Results

From the simulation experiment, sensitivity results are presented in Table 5.4, Table 5.5,

Table 5.6, and Table 5.7. Table 5.4 presents the sensitivities of different search policies when ã

deviate from the known parameters while Table 5.5 shows the sensitivities when ¥ is different.

Table 5.6 and Table 5.7 demonstrate the sensitivities when ∂ and µ have deviated from the setting.

Although the deviations of parameters are range from 10% to 25%, D-AS provides results

that no more than 10% from the optimal setting. In other words, the D-AS is robust and gives near-

optimal results at the situation that input has uncertainty.

Other algorithms are less robust compared to the D-AS. Always Search is the most

sensitive algorithm, especially when ã and ¥ are lower than the known value.

107

Table 5.4. Sensitivity analysis 1

%Deviation
of !

D-AS S-AS Always Search None Search
"#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &#

+10% Avg 1.018 0.988 1.002 1.016 0.992 1.074 1.031 0.995 1.414 1.021 0.978 1.076
SD 0.007 0.024 0.009 0.016 0.027 0.017 0.014 0.031 0.021 0.000 0.018 0.005

+25% Avg 1.027 0.980 1.044 1.025 0.986 1.124 1.051 0.992 1.963 1.032 0.962 1.129
SD 0.034 0.052 0.036 0.045 0.059 0.047 0.043 0.066 0.051 0.027 0.041 0.028

-10% Avg 1.046 0.971 1.019 1.045 0.979 1.214 1.084 0.988 3.878 1.055 0.946 1.216
SD 0.018 0.073 0.032 0.029 0.083 0.050 0.045 0.094 0.065 0.010 0.060 0.025

-25% Avg 1.070 0.962 1.109 1.069 0.973 1.324 1.120 0.985 6.764 1.081 0.932 1.320
SD 0.020 0.090 0.019 0.001 0.103 0.045 0.039 0.119 0.076 0.024 0.078 0.015

Table 5.5. Sensitivity analysis 2

%Deviation
of '

D-AS S-AS Always Search None Search
"#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &#

+10% Avg 1.009 0.995 1.043 1.008 0.996 1.045 1.015 0.998 0.549 1.013 0.991 1.052
SD 0.012 0.022 0.017 0.017 0.024 0.020 0.021 0.026 0.023 0.009 0.021 0.015

+25% Avg 1.015 0.990 1.076 1.011 0.994 1.071 1.020 0.997 0.438 1.023 0.982 1.102
SD 0.034 0.044 0.039 0.042 0.050 0.047 0.049 0.053 0.050 0.025 0.041 0.031

-10% Avg 1.024 0.986 1.019 1.021 0.991 1.124 1.038 0.995 0.320 1.031 0.975 1.148
SD 0.043 0.064 0.054 0.052 0.071 0.062 0.063 0.075 0.068 0.039 0.060 0.048

-25% Avg 1.034 0.982 1.069 1.032 0.987 1.191 1.059 0.993 0.248 1.040 0.968 1.195
SD 0.049 0.084 0.066 0.055 0.089 0.071 0.067 0.097 0.082 0.053 0.081 0.064

Table 5.6. Sensitivity analysis 3

%Deviation
of (

D-AS S-AS Always Search None Search
"#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &#

+10% Avg 1.006 0.997 1.032 1.006 0.998 1.036 1.011 0.999 0.896 1.008 0.995 1.037
SD 0.011 0.018 0.015 0.012 0.020 0.016 0.015 0.021 0.018 0.011 0.018 0.015

+25% Avg 1.012 0.995 1.062 1.012 0.997 1.071 1.022 0.998 0.821 1.015 0.991 1.072
SD 0.022 0.039 0.030 0.025 0.040 0.032 0.030 0.042 0.036 0.021 0.038 0.030

-10% Avg 1.016 0.992 1.089 1.015 0.994 1.103 1.031 0.997 0.763 1.021 0.986 1.105
SD 0.037 0.056 0.046 0.040 0.056 0.049 0.047 0.061 0.054 0.035 0.054 0.046

-25% Avg 1.020 0.990 1.114 1.018 0.992 1.132 1.038 0.996 0.716 1.025 0.981 1.137
SD 0.051 0.071 0.062 0.056 0.071 0.066 0.064 0.078 0.072 0.050 0.070 0.062

108

Table 5.7. Sensitivity analysis 4

%Deviation
of )

D-AS S-AS Always Search None Search
"#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &# "#$ "%$ &#

+10% Avg 1.006 0.998 1.024 1.006 0.999 1.028 1.009 0.999 0.952 1.006 0.997 1.028
SD 0.009 0.016 0.014 0.009 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.017 0.016 0.009 0.016 0.014

+25% Avg 1.013 0.997 1.051 1.013 0.997 1.060 1.021 0.999 0.910 1.015 0.994 1.056
SD 0.008 0.031 0.025 0.008 0.031 0.027 0.020 0.034 0.031 0.010 0.031 0.027

-10% Avg 1.015 0.995 1.072 1.015 0.996 1.084 1.025 0.998 0.873 1.018 0.991 1.084
SD 0.022 0.046 0.039 0.021 0.046 0.041 0.035 0.050 0.045 0.023 0.046 0.040

-25% Avg 1.013 0.993 1.089 1.012 0.995 1.102 1.025 0.997 0.843 1.018 0.988 1.109
SD 0.033 0.060 0.053 0.034 0.060 0.056 0.051 0.066 0.060 0.036 0.061 0.053

 Conclusion and Discussions

In this chapter, the AS is considered to account for an effective monitoring process focusing

on the high potential locations. The D-AS, which aims to balance between inspection cost and

system profit as well as system errors, is developed. Two theorems, namely Optimal Expansion of

Dynamic Adaptive Search and Diseases Propagation Probability, are derived to support the D-AS.

The Optimal Expansion of Dynamic Adaptive Search theorem indicates the expansion level of D-

AS to maximum the system benefits. The Probability at Location, which Diseases Propagate